RESOLUTION NO. 2017-09 A RESOLUTION APPROVING CAPSTONE SERVICES, LLC TO PROVIDE PROJECT MANAGEMENT SERVICES TO THE CITY OF NORTH AUGUSTA IN SUPPORT OF PROJECT JACKSON

WHEREAS, the City has been working on Project Jackson for several years; and

WHEREAS, as part of the Project, the City will construct a multi-use stadium, parking decks, conference facilities, infrastructure improvements and park improvements; and

WHEREAS, the City believes that Project Jackson is at a point where project management services are in the best interest of the City; and

WHEREAS, Capstone Services, LLC is a qualified firm to perform project management services to the City; and

WHEREAS, total project management service fees are approximately \$31,000; and

WHEREAS, sufficient funding is available from Project Jackson revenues for project management services; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor and City Council have determined that it is in the best interest of the City to move forward with such professional services not to exceed \$31,000;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Mayor and City Council of the City of North Augusta, South Carolina, in meeting duly assembled and by the authority thereof, approve Capstone Services, LLC to provide project management services to the City of North Augusta in support of Project Jackson and authorize the City Administrator to execute a contract with same for these services with funding from Project Jackson revenues.

Done, ratified and adopted by the Mayor and City Council of the City of North Augusta, South Carolina, on this day of March, 2017.

ORTH AUGUSTA, SOUTH CAROLINA, ON THIS _	DAY OF MARCH, 2017.
	Lark W. Jones, Mayor
	ATTEST:
	Donna B. Young, City Clerk